9 VI June 2021
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.429
                                                                                                                Volume 9 Issue VI Jun 2021- Available at www.ijraset.com
511 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved
Analytical and Numerical Study of Glass Fiber-
Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) strengthened Steel

thickness
(mm)
Diameter of
steel tube
(mm)
D
Diameter of
FRP tube
(mm)
Thickness(
mm)
t
Slenderness
ratio
      (Le/K)
FST-200-45-1-58-60-2 200 [45-45] 1 58
60 2 20.18
FST-200-45-2-58-62-2 200 [45-45] 2 58 62 2 20.18
FST-200-90-1-58-60-2 200 [90-90] 1 58 60 2 20.18
FST-200-90-2-58-62-2 200 [90-90] 2 58 62 2 20.18
FST-600-45-1-58-60-2 600 [45-45] 1 58 60 2 60.75
FST-600-45-2-58-62-2 600 [45-45] 2 58 62 2 60.75
FST-600-90-1-58-60-2 600 [90-90] 1 58 60 2 60.75
FST-600-90-2-58-62-2 600 [90-90] 2 58 62 2 60.75
S-200-58-2 200 - - 58 - 2 20.18
S-600-58-2 600 - - 58 - 2 60.75
In the given table,
Slenderness ratio = Le/K